
Pos 

B-250 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

B-Open 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

No. 

328 

132 

29 

286 

697 

11 

270 

232 

6 

47 

96 

79 

211 

38 

277 

173 

178 

12 

215 

88 

148 

308 

124 

10 

42 

22 

Name 

ŠTEFANEK Antonio 

GORIČKI Kristijan 

PEŠTAJ Miroslav Josip 

FRGEC David 

JAJETIĆ Luka 

KOVAČIĆ Filip 

JELOVŠEK Rok 

PINTARIĆ Ivan 

ZVONAREK Mihael 

DEŽELIĆ Marko 

LOŽAR Dominik 

KOŽAR Željko 

SEVERINAC Luka 

BIBER Patrik 

KLINČIĆ Kristijan 

SPUDIĆ Luka 

SAVIĆ Bartul 

BRKASIĆ Franko 

REBO Mario 

MIKELIĆ Mateo 

DESPIĆ Danijel 

GALOVIĆ Tin 

GAJSKI Vili 

DOMIĆ Dejan 

BERISLAVIĆ Mihael 

BRDARIĆ Ivan 

Club 

MK Bedekovčina 

MK MX Šipek 

MK MX Šipek 

MK MX Šipek 

MCK 97 

MK MX Šipek 

EK Malino Oriovac 

SMK Savski Marof 

MK Metalni Racing Team 

MCK Mala Gorica 

EK Malino Oriovac 

MK MX Šipek 

MK MX Šipek 

MK Metalni Racing Team 

SMK Savski Marof 

MCK Štefanac 

MCK Cetina 

MCK Mala Gorica 

MCK TRP Marović 

MKK Calderiva 

MK MX Šipek 

MCK Štefanac 

SMK Savski Marof 

MCK 97 

MK MK Krašić 

EK Malino Oriovac 

Team 

Metalni RT 

Metalni RT 

Motorcycle 

Yamaha 

Yamaha 

Yamaha 

Yamaha 

Husqvarna 

Kawasaki 

Husqvarna 

Kawasaki 

Kawasaki 

Yamaha 

Honda 

Yamaha 

Kawasaki 

Kawasaki 

Kawasaki 

Kawasaki 

Yamaha 

Kawasaki 

Kawasaki 

KTM 

Yamaha 

Suzuki 

Yamaha 

KTM 

Honda 

Honda 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

10 

Total Tm 

25:25.675 

25:34.239 

25:44.710 

26:18.366 

26:41.753 

26:53.591 

26:57.605 

27:16.707 

27:31.320 

25:36.659 

25:37.672 

25:44.190 

25:52.506 

25:58.628 

26:01.190 

26:47.770 

27:20.517 

26:19.791 

28:04.608 

25:42.990 

26:04.305 

26:31.028 

27:32.243 

26:04.510 

26:40.959 

22:21.044 

Diff 

8.564 

19.035 

52.691 

1:16.078 

1:27.916 

1:31.930 

1:51.032 

2:05.645 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

21.315 

48.038 

1:49.253 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:59.909 

2:03.541 

2:04.814 

2:04.592 

2:08.433 

2:09.446 

2:07.997 

2:11.574 

2:11.431 

2:14.848 

2:13.819 

2:12.633 

2:15.744 

2:13.525 

2:17.204 

2:18.643 

2:19.516 

2:31.832 

2:42.454 

2:05.351 

2:06.332 

2:06.164 

2:06.262 

2:17.647 

2:19.870 

2:04.640 

Points 

25 

22 

20 

18 

16 

15 

14 

13 

12 

11 

10 

9 

8 

7 

6 

5 

4 

3 

2 

25 

22 

20 

18 

16 

15 

14 

Sorted on Laps
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Margin of Victory 

8.564 

Avg. Speed 

- 

Best Lap Tm 

1:59.909 

Best Speed 

- 

Best Lap by 

328 - ŠTEFANEK Antonio 

MX MLADINA 2023. EMN 20/2093; M-04-08 

04 - B LIGA 

2. Utrka 

Race (20:00 and 2 Laps) started at 16:32:43 

Mladina 0,000 km 

30.9.2023. 16:35 



5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

(286) FRGEC David 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

(308) GALOVIĆ Tin 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

(697) JAJETIĆ Luka 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

(11) KOVAČIĆ Filip 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

2:08.533 
2:06.475 
2:06.630 
2:07.667 
2:07.590 
2:06.928 
2:08.329 
2:07.674 

2:11.282 
2:07.786 
2:07.429 

2:04.592 
2:06.049 
2:07.443 
2:07.098 
2:09.441 
2:09.810 
2:10.271 
2:12.826 
2:18.031 

2:20.442 
2:11.918 
2:09.284 

2:06.164 
2:07.952 
2:07.044 
2:10.650 
2:09.283 
2:09.032 
2:10.120 
2:11.058 
2:11.926 

2:09.054 
2:08.433 
2:11.220 
2:11.332 
2:12.567 
2:11.657 
2:10.786 
2:09.541 
2:12.718 
2:13.430 
2:12.737 
2:14.347 

2:17.069 
2:10.708 
2:12.755 
2:11.294 
2:09.827 
2:09.984 
2:14.593 
2:13.258 
2:11.872 
2:11.484 

+2.201 
+0.143 
+0.298 
+1.335 
+1.258 
+0.596 
+1.997 
+1.342 

+6.690 
+3.194 
+2.837 

+1.457 
+2.851 
+2.506 
+4.849 
+5.218 
+5.679 
+8.234 

+13.439 

+14.278 
+5.754 
+3.120 

+1.788 
+0.880 
+4.486 
+3.119 
+2.868 
+3.956 
+4.894 
+5.762 

+0.621 

+2.787 
+2.899 
+4.134 
+3.224 
+2.353 
+1.108 
+4.285 
+4.997 
+4.304 
+5.914 

+7.623 
+1.262 
+3.309 
+1.848 
+0.381 
+0.538 
+5.147 
+3.812 
+2.426 
+2.038 

11 
12 

(270) JELOVŠEK Rok 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

(232) PINTARIĆ Ivan 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

(6) ZVONAREK Mihael 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

(124) GAJSKI Vili 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

(47) DEŽELIĆ Marko 
1 
2 

2:09.446 
2:12.871 

2:17.151 
2:13.320 
2:11.819 
2:10.604 
2:08.861 

2:07.997 
2:10.691 
2:11.007 
2:13.496 
2:15.389 
2:14.808 
2:13.543 

2:18.782 
2:13.634 
2:12.335 
2:12.603 
2:13.723 

2:11.574 
2:13.479 
2:13.099 
2:15.250 
2:16.274 
2:13.985 
2:16.104 

2:15.246 
2:12.648 

2:11.431 
2:15.214 
2:16.041 
2:14.137 
2:15.718 
2:16.036 
2:16.761 
2:17.221 
2:16.739 
2:16.854 

2:06.262 
2:07.717 
2:07.881 
2:12.246 
2:48.357 
2:25.342 
2:13.378 
2:14.402 
2:12.099 
2:10.813 
2:14.631 
2:15.785 

2:22.747 
2:16.294 

+3.425 

+9.154 
+5.323 
+3.822 
+2.607 
+0.864 

+2.694 
+3.010 
+5.499 
+7.392 
+6.811 
+5.546 

+7.208 
+2.060 
+0.761 
+1.029 
+2.149 

+1.905 
+1.525 
+3.676 
+4.700 
+2.411 
+4.530 

+3.815 
+1.217 

+3.783 
+4.610 
+2.706 
+4.287 
+4.605 
+5.330 
+5.790 
+5.308 
+5.423 

+1.455 
+1.619 
+5.984 

+42.095 
+19.080 

+7.116 
+8.140 
+5.837 
+4.551 
+8.369 
+9.523 

+7.899 
+1.446 

3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

(96) LOŽAR Dominik 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

(79) KOŽAR Željko 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

(211) SEVERINAC Luka 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

(38) BIBER Patrik 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

2:15.960 
2:15.389 
2:18.585 
2:16.598 

2:14.848 
2:16.146 
2:16.966 
2:15.599 
2:17.110 

2:20.277 
2:14.914 
2:15.111 

2:13.819 
2:15.731 
2:16.874 
2:15.897 
2:15.557 
2:21.625 
2:17.463 
2:20.969 

2:22.823 
2:20.674 
2:17.390 
2:14.245 
2:13.674 
2:31.031 
2:13.448 

2:12.633 
2:14.503 
2:12.660 
2:18.726 

2:22.954 
2:19.723 
2:20.079 
2:19.270 
2:17.196 
2:17.668 
2:15.930 
2:16.034 
2:17.595 

2:15.744 
2:21.443 

2:24.932 
2:20.322 
2:19.175 
2:19.039 
2:20.630 
2:17.775 
2:18.690 
2:17.852 
2:19.877 
2:15.694 

2:13.525 

+1.112 
+0.541 
+3.737 
+1.750 

+1.298 
+2.118 
+0.751 
+2.262 

+6.458 
+1.095 
+1.292 

+1.912 
+3.055 
+2.078 
+1.738 
+7.806 
+3.644 
+7.150 

+10.190 
+8.041 
+4.757 
+1.612 
+1.041 

+18.398 
+0.815 

+1.870 
+0.027 
+6.093 

+7.210 
+3.979 
+4.335 
+3.526 
+1.452 
+1.924 
+0.186 
+0.290 
+1.851 

+5.699 

+11.407 
+6.797 
+5.650 
+5.514 
+7.105 
+4.250 
+5.165 
+4.327 
+6.352 
+2.169 

(277) KLINČIĆ Kristijan 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

(10) DOMIĆ Dejan 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

(42) BERISLAVIĆ Mihael 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

(173) SPUDIĆ Luka 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

(178) SAVIĆ Bartul 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

2:18.591 
2:19.354 
2:17.757 
2:19.157 
2:18.655 
2:19.521 
2:19.564 
2:19.353 

2:17.204 
2:23.547 
2:23.944 

2:24.019 
2:19.955 
2:20.113 
2:19.164 

2:17.647 
2:18.617 
2:19.438 
2:18.802 
2:19.193 
2:18.443 
2:18.882 

2:22.772 
2:20.702 

2:19.870 
2:24.955 
2:21.957 
2:21.857 
2:23.276 
2:26.465 
2:23.433 
2:24.447 
2:21.400 

2:28.525 
2:20.700 

2:18.643 
2:19.915 
2:23.647 
2:22.755 
2:23.870 
2:23.524 
2:26.084 
2:24.224 
2:25.010 

2:28.143 
2:24.150 
2:21.437 
2:20.981 
2:21.212 

2:19.516 
2:47.177 
2:25.462 
2:23.993 

+1.387 
+2.150 
+0.553 
+1.953 
+1.451 
+2.317 
+2.360 
+2.149 

+6.343 
+6.740 

+6.372 
+2.308 
+2.466 
+1.517 

+0.970 
+1.791 
+1.155 
+1.546 
+0.796 
+1.235 

+2.902 
+0.832 

+5.085 
+2.087 
+1.987 
+3.406 
+6.595 
+3.563 
+4.577 
+1.530 

+9.882 
+2.057 

+1.272 
+5.004 
+4.112 
+5.227 
+4.881 
+7.441 
+5.581 
+6.367 

+8.627 
+4.634 
+1.921 
+1.465 
+1.696 

+27.661 
+5.946 
+4.477 

(328) ŠTEFANEK Antonio 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

(132) GORIČKI Kristijan 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

(88) MIKELIĆ Mateo 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

(29) PEŠTAJ Miroslav Josip 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

(148) DESPIĆ Danijel 
1 
2 
3 
4 

1:59.909 
2:01.836 
2:04.510 
2:03.871 
2:03.375 
2:04.352 
2:06.137 
2:06.232 
2:06.714 
2:03.731 
2:07.007 
2:13.314 

2:08.904 
2:06.842 
2:06.524 
2:04.179 
2:05.717 
2:05.255 
2:04.805 
2:05.725 
2:03.892 

2:03.541 
2:05.030 
2:07.103 

2:06.406 
2:05.742 
2:06.269 
2:05.440 
2:05.778 
2:06.532 
2:05.728 

2:05.351 
2:06.273 
2:05.761 
2:09.913 
2:08.172 

2:08.818 
2:07.986 
2:05.415 
2:05.318 

2:04.814 
2:05.443 
2:05.417 
2:05.785 
2:06.352 
2:07.246 
2:08.019 
2:08.858 

2:12.743 
2:06.332 
2:08.291 
2:07.892 

+1.927 
+4.601 
+3.962 
+3.466 
+4.443 
+6.228 
+6.323 
+6.805 
+3.822 
+7.098 

+13.405 

+5.363 
+3.301 
+2.983 
+0.638 
+2.176 
+1.714 
+1.264 
+2.184 
+0.351 

+1.489 
+3.562 

+1.055 
+0.391 
+0.918 
+0.089 
+0.427 
+1.181 
+0.377 

+0.922 
+0.410 
+4.562 
+2.821 

+4.004 
+3.172 
+0.601 
+0.504 

+0.629 
+0.603 
+0.971 
+1.538 
+2.432 
+3.205 
+4.044 

+6.411 

+1.959 
+1.560 
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MX MLADINA 2023. EMN 20/2093; M-04-08 

04 - B LIGA 

2. Utrka 

Race (20:00 and 2 Laps) started at 16:32:43 

Mladina 0,000 km 

30.9.2023. 16:35 
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10 
11 

(22) BRDARIĆ Ivan 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

(12) BRKASIĆ Franko 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

(215) REBO Mario 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

2:27.353 
2:28.158 

2:06.668 
2:04.640 

2:37.173 
2:27.853 
2:06.584 
2:06.313 
2:06.766 
2:05.021 
2:07.355 
2:09.033 

2:33.861 
2:33.736 
2:32.762 
2:32.734 
2:35.087 

2:31.832 
2:33.517 
2:34.396 
2:34.972 
2:43.021 

2:42.454 
2:43.986 
2:44.497 
2:48.256 
2:49.598 
2:47.115 
2:44.239 
2:44.759 
2:43.590 
2:43.865 

+7.837 
+8.642 

+2.028 

+32.533 
+23.213 
+1.944 
+1.673 
+2.126 
+0.381 
+2.715 
+4.393 

+2.029 
+1.904 
+0.930 
+0.902 
+3.255 

+1.685 
+2.564 
+3.140 

+11.189 

+1.532 
+2.043 
+5.802 
+7.144 
+4.661 
+1.785 
+2.305 
+1.136 
+1.411 
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Mladina 0,000 km 
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